	9-2003
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
. • -	544470 ▼ ▼ ▼ s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Manhattan Pharmaceuticals, Inc. formerly Atlantic Technology Ventures Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Indevus Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Internal Address: _Suite 200
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance:	
AssignmentMerger Security AgreementChange of Name Other	Street Address: 99 Hayden Avenue
8/25/03 Execution Date:	City: Lexington State: MA Zip: 02421
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) 10/276,819 pending 10/276,818 pending Additional numbers	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Katten Muchin Zavis Rosenman	
Name: Patent Administrator Internal Address:	Enclosed
Suite 1600	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 525 W. Monroe Street 329 Street Address: 525 W. Monroe Street	8. Deposit account number:
Dity: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60661-9954	.
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60661-9954 DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60661-9954	SE THIS SPACE MULLIANTA September 4, 2003

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 014455 FRAME: 0360

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Manhattan Pharmaceuticals, Inc., formerly Atlantic Technology Ventures, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office at 787 Seventh Avenue, 48th Floor, New York, New York 10001 ("Assignor"), may be an owner of at least an undivided interest, right, and title in the patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit B, attached hereto; and

Whereas, Indevus Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office at 99 Hayden Avenue, Suite 200, Lexington, Massachusetts 02421 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring MANHATTAN'S rights, title and interests in and to the inventions disclosed or claimed in said patents and patent applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and any foreign countries which may be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, its rights, title and interests in and to said patents and patent applications, including the right to sue for past infringement, as set forth in the above-mentioned Exhibit B and the inventions disclosed or claimed therein, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and to any and all Letters Patents of the United States and any foreign countries which may be issued for said inventions;

Assignor also hereby agrees with the said Assignee that Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that it will, at any time upon request without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writing and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect said Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said inventions, and in enforcing any rights or causes in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceeding or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and inure to the benefit of the assigns

Assignor requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patents of the United States (or, for any and all foreign countries, any foreign national patent granting authority) which may be granted for said inventions to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as an owner in the rights, title and interests in and to said patents and the inventions covered thereby.

PATENT REEL: 014455 FRAME: 0361

	MANHATTAN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
Date: <u>4/25/03</u>	By Conard Jebt we
	Title: CEO & President
	Title. CE C & ff Fs d and
STATE OF)	
On this day of	, 2003, before me, e known to be the individual whose name is subscribed the/she executed it as his/her free and voluntary act and therein
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	therein.
Stephen C. Rocamboli Notary For 6020883 Notary Rings County Quality Expires March 08	My Commission Expires:

EXHIBIT B

CANNABINOID DRUGS

SERIAL#	COUNTRY	FILED
2001264680	AUSTRALIA	5/17/2001
2,408,961	CANADA	5/17/2001
01812916.1	CHINA	5/17/2001
01939128.3	EUROPE	5/17/2001
PCT/US01/16150	HUNGARY	5/17/2001
PCT/US01/16150	ISRAEL	5/17/2001
2001-583765	JAPAN	11/18/2002
523028	NEW ZEALAND	5/17/2001
2002133868	FEDERATION OF RUSSIA	5/17/2001
10/276,819	UNITED STATES	11/18/2002
PCT/US01/16150	WIPO	5/17/2001
60/204,935	UNITED STATES	5/17/2000
09/851,122	UNITED STATES	5/8/2001

METHODS FOR DECREASING CELL PROLIFERATION BASED ON (3R, 4R)- Δ^8 -TETRAHYDROCANNABINOL-11-OIC ACIDS

SERIAL#	COUNTRY	FILED
2001261695	AUSTRALIA	5/17/2001
PCT/US01/15916	CANADA	5/17/2001
PCT/US01/15916	CHINA	5/17/2001
01935616.1	EUROPE	5/17/2001
PCT/US01/15916	HUNGARY	5/17/2001
152891	ISRAEL	11/17/200
2001-583763	JAPAN	11/18/200
523029	NEW ZEALAND	5/17/2001
2002133869	FEDERATION OF RUSSIA	5/17/2001
10/276,818	UNITED STATES	
PCT/US01/15916	WiPO	5/17/2001

3

PATENT REEL: 014455 FRAME: 0363